OR-CONTROLLER

E. BYRD, AUD)

Ty

FISCAL PROCEDURES APPROVED

oV

FORM APPR

B Policy
Kl Policy

O consent

Dep't Recomm::

ROBF@;
7k

oy
Ny

-
Ll
v
P
2
o
(&)
=
2
@)
(@)
]
w

Vis [o#

eI T PP

SUSANA GARCIA-BOCANEGRA

BY.

Dleé-,[)gr{mema! Concurrense

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS (\ W )
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 1

FROM: Office on Aging SUBMITTAL DATE:
December 18, 2007

SUBJECT: Standard Agreement (TV-0708-21) Amendment 1 with the California Department of Aging
(CDA) Senior Community Service Employment Program, 07/01/07 -06/30/08

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That your Honorable Board:
1. Ratify and Authorize Chair to Execute Standard Agreement (TV-0708-21) Amendment 1 for FY
2007-2008 (July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2008) with California Department of Aging.
2. Direct the Auditor Controller to increase Estimated Revenues and Appropriations by $68,882 as
outlined Amendment 1.
3. Return four (4) Standard Agreements to the Office on Aging for further processing.

BACKGROUND: This agreement was originally approved on May 22, 2007 as agenda ltem 3.31. Itis
being amended to inciude the mid year budget adjustments recsived from the California Department of
Aging. The funds provided on this agreement support the operation of the Senior Community Service
Employment Program, providing part-time employment/training positions for low income seniors 55 years of
age and over in public and private not —for-profit agencies county wide. :

The amended contract provides and additional $68,882 as a result of and increase in the State fund
allocation. This brings the total amount of the agreement with CDA to $980,299. We are requesting no
additional cash contributions and there is not impact on County General Funds.

A _Hilary Cla*ke Deputy Director for ‘
' Ed Waish, Director :

Current F.Y. Total Cost; $ 68,882 In Current Year Budget: No
FINI? ANT(RAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: 0 Budget Adjustment: Yes
Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2007-2008
SOURCE OF FUNDS: ... 6o Positions To Be
State 100% Deleted Per A-30| |

Requires 4/5 Vote| [X]

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:

County Executive Office Signhature BY ni Sioson

[J Consent

Per Exec. Ofc.:

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 3.31 5/22/07 | District: All | Agenda Number: 3 . 37

ATTACHMENTS FILED
WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD




OFFICE ON AGING
ATTACHMENT A

Adjusting revenues and appropriations:

Increase Estimated Revenues:
21450-5300100000-751230~ CA-State Match

Increase Appropriations: Temporary Salaries
21450-5300100000-510320+

Attachment A: Title V Amendment #1
Date: December 18, 2007

$68,882

$68,882




